
York (PA) (3-9,1-0 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Eastern (5-7,0-1 MAC Commonwealth)
01/07/26 at Eastern University Gymnasium, Saint Davids, PA

 
 

 
 
York (PA) 65

Eastern 39

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 90
Site: Eastern University Gymnasium, Saint Davids, PA
Referees: Rusmin Lalic, Brian Butler, Amanda Feldman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
York (PA) 16 10 22 17 65
Eastern 4 12 9 14 39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Grim,Breana * 30 7-11 4-5 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 2 19
35 Zimmerman,Makenna * 31 7-12 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 3 1 3 7 3 16
03 Ricks,Shealyn * 30 1-7 1-2 2-4 2-7 9 3 2 7 0 2 5
14 Shutter,Olivia * 28 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 4
33 Brezovec,Mackenzie * 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
13 Linebaugh,Timberley 9 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6
22 Dougherty,Alyssa 26 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 2 4 2 1 0 5
11 Neal,Alaina 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 4
10 Hase,Sam 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Powers,Lydia 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
32 Pombar,Kiera 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
05 Griffiths,Gracie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fitzpatrick,Kaila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 6-10 13-21 12-42 54 13 13 25 10 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-2   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 1-2   50.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 5-7   71.43%
Total 23-50   46.0% 6-10   60.0% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Johnson,Jeriyah * 31 5-17 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 13
02 Summersett,Adriana * 24 1-10 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 5
06 Vera,Sophia * 30 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 5 0 0 2
01 Moyet,Damiyae * 18 0-5 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 1 1
30 Gaither,Hope * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Hester,Ariyana 16 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 9
09 Wylie,Madeline 18 1-7 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 1 6
24 Manuel,Aarin 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2
10 Gordon,Tychelle 19 0-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 2 3 1
00 Geiger,Dominique 29 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Williams,Kendall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-62 7-26 8-12 9-17 26 16 5 17 3 14 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-14   7.14% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-16   12.50% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 12-62   19.4% 7-26   26.9% 8-12   66.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GAITHER,HOPE
09:14 TURNOVER  by GAITHER,HOPE

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 09:14
MISS LAYUP by SHUTTER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE
08:57 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by GRIM,BREANA --
TURNOVER  by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 08:38

08:21 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 08:08

07:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
-- ASSIST  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA 07:34
REBOUND OFF by GRIM,BREANA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIM,BREANA(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
GOOD TIPIN by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 07:27 2-3 H 1

06:56 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 06:56
REBOUND DEF by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 06:45

06:45 BLOCK  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE

FOUL  by GRIM,BREANA 06:26
06:25 SUB OUT by GAITHER,HOPE
06:25 SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE
06:25 SUB IN by GORDON,TYCHELLE
06:25 SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
06:10 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYCHELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WYLIE,MADELINE
06:10 MISS TIPIN by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TYCHELLE
06:10 MISS TIPIN by GORDON,TYCHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
05:55 TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 05:37 4-3 V 1
05:37 TURNOVER  by WYLIE,MADELINE

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 05:37
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
05:15 SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
05:15 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA

SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN 05:15
SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA 05:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:42 TURNOVER  by HESTER,ARIYANA
GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA 04:32 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by POWERS,LYDIA --

04:32 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYCHELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA 04:04 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA --

04:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:00 SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA



04:00 SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE
SUB OUT by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 04:00
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 04:00

04:00 TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by GRIM,BREANA 04:00
TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA 03:57

03:41 TURNOVER  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
STEAL  by GRIM,BREANA 03:41
TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by WYLIE,MADELINE
02:41 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 02:41
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,LYDIA --

02:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
02:38 SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA
02:38 SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
02:38 SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN

SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 02:38
SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA 02:38
SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA 02:38
SUB IN by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY(in the paint) 02:38 12-3 V 9

02:14 MISS LAYUP by MOYET,DAMIYAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,LYDIA --
FOUL  by POWERS,LYDIA 02:11

02:11 SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE
02:11 SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by POWERS,LYDIA 02:11
02:11 MISS LAYUP by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 02:11
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,LYDIA --
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,LYDIA(in the paint) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE
01:24 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOYET,DAMIYAE
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:24 12-4 V 8 GOOD FT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 01:24
SUB IN by RICKS,SHEALYN 01:24
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE 01:24
SUB OUT by POWERS,LYDIA 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA(in the paint) 01:09 14-4 V 10

00:47 MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,SHEALYN 00:15
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE --

00:13 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
00:13 SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY(in the paint) 00:08 16-4 V 12
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MANUEL,AARIN

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
10:00 SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE
10:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MANUEL,AARIN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERIYAH



10:00 SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by GAITHER,HOPE

SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by GRIM,BREANA 10:00
SUB IN by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 10:00

09:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,BREANA 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE
08:55 SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
08:55 SUB OUT by GAITHER,HOPE
08:55 SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE
08:55 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA
08:51 FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
08:51 TURNOVER  by HESTER,ARIYANA

MISS JUMPER by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA

08:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
08:05 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA

REBOUND DEF by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 07:36
SUB OUT by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 07:36
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 07:36

07:21 16-7 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
-- ASSIST  by HESTER,ARIYANA

TURNOVER  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 07:06
06:51 MISS LAYUP by HESTER,ARIYANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 06:51
REBOUND DEF by GRIM,BREANA --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,SHEALYN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
GOOD TIPIN by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 06:32 18-7 V 11

06:06 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,BREANA 05:50
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
05:47 SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
05:47 SUB IN by GORDON,TYCHELLE

SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 05:47
SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA 05:47

05:37 TURNOVER  by HESTER,ARIYANA
STEAL  by NEAL,ALAINA 05:37

05:33 FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA
MISS FT by RICKS,SHEALYN 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICKS,SHEALYN 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA
FOUL  by NEAL,ALAINA 05:22

05:16 18-11 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:03

05:03 BLOCK  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50



MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ALAINA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 04:41

04:24 MISS LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYLIE,MADELINE

04:20 18-13 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)
04:01 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
04:01 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
04:01 SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA
04:01 SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE
04:01 SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

03:40 TURNOVER  by WYLIE,MADELINE
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VERA,SOPHIA
03:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 02:59
SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA 02:59
SUB IN by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 02:59

02:38 MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 02:38
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --

02:20 FOUL  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
02:20 SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE
02:20 SUB IN by GORDON,TYCHELLE

GOOD FT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 02:20 19-13 V 6
GOOD FT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 02:20 20-13 V 7

02:20 SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
02:20 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA
02:12 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYCHELLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 02:12
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA 01:55 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,SHEALYN 01:15
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
GOOD TIPIN by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:11 25-13 V 12

00:51 25-16 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
00:37 FOUL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE

MISS FT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 00:37 26-16 V 10

00:15 TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 00:15

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
10:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA
10:00 SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE
10:00 SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE

FOUL  by RICKS,SHEALYN 09:47
09:47 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE
09:47 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE



MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,MADELINE

09:19 MISS JUMPER by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
FOUL  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 09:11

08:52 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
08:41 MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:24 28-18 V 10

08:06 MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 08:06

-- REBOUND OFF by WYLIE,MADELINE
07:52 MISS JUMPER by VERA,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
07:32 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
07:17 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
07:17 SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE
07:17 SUB IN by GORDON,TYCHELLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:03 FOUL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
GOOD FT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 07:03 29-18 V 11
GOOD FT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 07:03 30-18 V 12

06:42 TURNOVER  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
STEAL  by RICKS,SHEALYN 06:42
GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,BREANA 06:28 32-18 V 14

06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
06:17 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA
06:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 05:47 34-18 V 16
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --

05:36 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by SHUTTER,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 05:18
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 05:18

05:10 MISS LAYUP by VERA,SOPHIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 05:10
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:02 36-18 V 18
ASSIST  by GRIM,BREANA --

04:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by RICKS,SHEALYN 04:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:19 SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
04:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
04:19 SUB IN by WYLIE,MADELINE
04:19 SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN
04:15 FOUL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
04:15 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
04:15 SUB IN by MOYET,DAMIYAE

MISS FT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 04:15



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 04:15 37-18 V 19
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 04:06

04:06 MISS FT by WYLIE,MADELINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:06 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE
TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 04:05

04:00 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,ARIYANA
03:26 MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN 03:13
SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 03:13
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 03:13
SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA 03:13
SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA 03:13
SUB IN by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 03:13

03:10 FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
GOOD 3PTR by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 03:04 40-19 V 21
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA 02:56
SUB IN by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 02:56

02:40 MISS 3PTR by MOYET,DAMIYAE
REBOUND DEF by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 02:05 42-19 V 23
ASSIST  by POWERS,LYDIA --

01:47 42-22 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA
-- ASSIST  by MANUEL,AARIN

01:39 FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
01:39 SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA
01:39 SUB OUT by MANUEL,AARIN
01:39 SUB IN by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
01:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by POWERS,LYDIA 01:39
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 01:39
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE 01:39
SUB IN by HASE,SAM 01:39
MISS FT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYET,DAMIYAE
01:26 MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HASE,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:18 44-22 V 22
ASSIST  by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY --

01:07 44-25 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
-- ASSIST  by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA(in the paint) 00:42 46-25 V 21
00:25 MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE --
00:07 FOUL  by VERA,SOPHIA
00:07 SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA
00:07 SUB IN by GORDON,TYCHELLE

SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,GRACIE 00:07
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 00:07
GOOD FT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 00:07 47-25 V 22
GOOD FT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 00:07 48-25 V 23

00:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
STEAL  by NEAL,ALAINA 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern
SUB OUT by HASE,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA 10:00
SUB OUT by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by RICKS,SHEALYN 10:00
SUB IN by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by GRIM,BREANA 10:00
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 10:00

09:43 48-27 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA 09:24 51-27 V 24
ASSIST  by RICKS,SHEALYN --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:28 53-27 V 26
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --

08:05 MISS LAYUP by WYLIE,MADELINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --

07:59 FOUL  by MOYET,DAMIYAE
MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 07:59 54-27 V 27
FOUL  by RICKS,SHEALYN 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by MOYET,DAMIYAE
07:36 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA
07:36 54-28 V 26 GOOD FT by WYLIE,MADELINE
07:35 MISS FT by WYLIE,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIM,BREANA(in the paint) 07:15 56-28 V 28
ASSIST  by RICKS,SHEALYN --

07:15 FOUL  by WYLIE,MADELINE
07:15 SUB OUT by WYLIE,MADELINE
07:15 SUB IN by VERA,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by GRIM,BREANA 07:15 57-28 V 29
07:02 MISS JUMPER by HESTER,ARIYANA

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN --
06:47 FOUL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE

GOOD FT by RICKS,SHEALYN 06:47 58-28 V 30
GOOD FT by RICKS,SHEALYN 06:47 59-28 V 31
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 06:28

06:28 59-29 V 30 GOOD FT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
06:28 MISS FT by GORDON,TYCHELLE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 06:09

06:00 TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA
STEAL  by RICKS,SHEALYN 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by GRIM,BREANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:54 61-29 V 32
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 05:45
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA 05:45
SUB IN by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 05:45

05:45 61-30 V 31 GOOD FT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
05:45 61-31 V 30 GOOD FT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA

TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
05:31 FOUL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
05:31 TURNOVER  by HESTER,ARIYANA



TURNOVER  by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 05:25
05:25 STEAL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
05:20 61-34 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,SHEALYN 04:54 64-34 V 30
ASSIST  by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE --

04:43 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUTTER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 04:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by SUMMERSETT,ADRIANA
04:22 SUB IN by MANUEL,AARIN

SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA 04:22
SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA 04:22
TURNOVER  by NEAL,ALAINA 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
03:59 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYCHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by MANUEL,AARIN
03:38 64-36 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,AARIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN 03:19
03:19 STEAL  by MANUEL,AARIN

FOUL  by RICKS,SHEALYN 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by HESTER,ARIYANA
03:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN 03:19
SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA 03:19
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA 03:19
SUB OUT by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE 03:19
SUB IN by HASE,SAM 03:19
SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA 03:19
SUB IN by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 03:19
SUB IN by POMBAR,KIERA 03:19

03:06 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,TYCHELLE
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,ALAINA --
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,LYDIA(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,LYDIA --
TURNOVER  by POWERS,LYDIA 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by MANUEL,AARIN
02:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VERA,SOPHIA
02:36 TURNOVER  by VERA,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by POMBAR,KIERA --
MISS TIPIN by POMBAR,KIERA(in the paint) 02:14

02:14 BLOCK  by GORDON,TYCHELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENDALL

02:10 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY 02:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:10 SUB OUT by VERA,SOPHIA
02:10 SUB IN by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA 02:10
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,KAILA 02:10

02:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,KAILA --
TURNOVER  by HASE,SAM 01:47

01:47 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYCHELLE
01:47 SUB IN by GAITHER,HOPE
01:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENDALL



01:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENDALL
01:37 SUB IN by HESTER,ARIYANA

TURNOVER  by FITZPATRICK,KAILA 01:24
01:24 STEAL  by HESTER,ARIYANA
01:15 MISS LAYUP by GEIGER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by POMBAR,KIERA 01:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:11 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,KAILA --
MISS JUMPER by POMBAR,KIERA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERIYAH
00:48 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POMBAR,KIERA --
00:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

MISS FT by POWERS,LYDIA 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POWERS,LYDIA 00:35 65-36 V 29

00:28 65-39 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,ARIYANA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by FITZPATRICK,KAILA 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by GAITHER,HOPE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


